Winona St. (0-1,0-0 NSIC) -vs- Minn. Duluth (1-0,0-0 NSIC)
01/02/21 at Romano Gymnasium, Duluth, MN

Date: 01/02/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-R‘:)-n?lgnPoMGymnasium, Duluth, MN \N_lnona St. 27 32 9
Referees: Travis Gardner, Chris Koopman , Josh Klem Minn. Duluth 39 42 81
Winona St. 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Taylor,Kevion * 33 8-14 2-8 5-6 0-5 5 2 3 4 0 0 23
12  Peyton,Dalante * 29 3-8 1-6 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 11
20  Whitelow,Devin * 32 24 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 5 3 0 1 4
33 Lo Biondo,Andrea * 17  2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 1 0 4
10 King,Owen * 21 0-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
11  Martens,Luke 22 37 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
03 Dillon,Declan 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
22  Klug,Nick 18 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 (0] 1 0 0 4
02 Dillon,Connor 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0] 1 0
13 Arenz,Carson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Riak,Alier 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Flowers,Bill 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 21-51 6-27 11-13 4-22 26 16 11 11 1 6 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 2-12 16.67 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 4-15 26.67 % 6-7 85.71 %
Total 21-51 41.2% 6-27 22.2% 11-13 84.6 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Whitelow,Devin Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O
Minn. Duluth 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Blair,Drew * 36 9-15 6-9 3-3 0-5 5 3 3 6 0 o 27
32 Andrews,Austin * 31 7-9 1-1 2-6 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 1 17
01 Brown,Joshua * 21 4-5 2-3 2-3 0-3 3 4 0 1 1 0 12
24  Katona,Charlie * 29 3-7 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 1 10
04 Middleton,Jack * 31 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 2 9
02 Lea,Zach 24 2-2 1-1 1-3 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 6
23  Steffen,Mason 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
31 Nicholson,Cole 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13  Youso,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Watts,lsaiah 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Soumis,Peter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Sutherland,John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-49 13-25 12-19 3-26 29 17 11 12 1 5 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26 53.85 % 5-10 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
Second Half 14-23 60.87 % 8-15 53.33 % 6-13 46.15 %
Total 28-49 57.1% 13-25 52.0 % 12-19 63.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Katona,Charlie Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Winona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 19:42 3-0 V3

19:28 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW
MISS 3PTR by KING,OWEN 18:54

== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSHUA
18:32 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW
17:31 3-8 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint) 17:23 5-8 H3

16:57 5-11 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint) 16:31 7-11 H4
FOUL by KING,OWEN 16:25

16:15 7-13 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE 15:57

- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 15:46 10-13 H3
ASSIST by KING,OWEN -
FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 15:40

15:40 10-14 H4 GOOD FT by BLAIR,DREW((fastbreak)
15:40 10-15 H5 GOOD FT by BLAIR,DREW(fastbreak)

15:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSHUA
15:40 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
15:40 SUB IN by LEA,ZACH
15:40 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,COLE
15:25 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN ==
MISS 3PTR by KING,OWEN 15:09
== REBOUND DEF by LEA,ZACH
14:48 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,COLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN ==
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 14:40
SUB OUT by KING,OWEN 14:37
SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 14:37
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE 14:37
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK 14:37
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 14:34
14:33 FOUL by NICHOLSON,COLE

== REBOUND DEF by KATONA,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA -
14:14 10-17 H7 GOOD LAYUP by KATONA,CHARLIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MIDDLETON,JACK
14:02 FOUL by NICHOLSON,COLE

14:02 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,COLE
14:02 SUB IN by STEFFEN,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint) 13:45 12-17 H5
ASSIST by TAYLOR,KEVION ==
13:18 MISS 3PTR by KATONA,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN ==
TURNOVER by MARTENS,LUKE 13:06
13:06 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,JACK
13:06 SUB IN by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
12:54 MISS 3PTR by STEFFEN,MASON
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN -
TURNOVER by WHITELOW,DEVIN 12:22
FOUL by TAYLOR,KEVION 12:11
12:06 12-19 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KLUG,NICK 11:44

== REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
11:32 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,DREW
REBOUND DEF by KLUG,NICK ==



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION
SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

GOOD LAYUP by LO BIONDO,ANDREA(iN the paint)

ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by KLUG,NICK
TURNOVER by WHITELOW,DEVIN

SUB OUT by PEYTON,DALANTE
SUB IN by KING,OWEN
FOUL by MARTENS,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KING,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by KLUG,NICK

GOOD FT by KLUG,NICK(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KLUG,NICK(fastbreak)

BLOCK by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVION

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)

STEAL by WHITELOW,DEVIN
SUB OUT by KING,OWEN
SUB IN by DILLON,CONNOR
TURNOVER by KLUG,NICK

SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
FOUL by KLUG,NICK

SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK

SUB IN by PEYTON,DALANTE
FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by PEYTON,DALANTE
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK

11:10
11:10
11:09

10:55
10:45
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:22

10:12
10:04
09:57
09:57
09:39

09:17
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:06
09:06
08:52
08:52
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:32
08:32
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52

14-19

14-20
14-21

14-23

15-23

16-23

17-23
18-23

18-24
18-25

H5

H 6
H7

H9

H8

H7

H 6
H5

H 6
H7

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BLAIR,DREW
SUB IN by BROWN,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by KATONA,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by KATONA,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by KATONA,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by KATONA,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KATONA,CHARLIE
FOUL by BROWN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by LEA,ZACH

SUB OUT by KATONA,CHARLIE
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,JACK

SUB IN by BLAIR,DREW

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by MIDDLETON,JACK
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,JACK(in the paint)

FOUL by STEFFEN,MASON

TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,JACK

STEAL by MIDDLETON,JACK

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by STEFFEN,MASON
SUB IN by KATONA,CHARLIE



FOUL by KLUG,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by LO BIONDO,ANDREA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB IN by KING,OWEN

SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN
SUB IN by PEYTON,DALANTE
SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE

STEAL by KING,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE
REBOUND OFF by MARTENS,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by KING,OWEN

SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK

SUB IN by WHITELOW,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by KING,OWEN(in the paint)
STEAL by PEYTON,DALANTE

MISS JUMPER by KING,OWEN

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION
ASSIST by PEYTON,DALANTE

REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,KEVION

STEAL by MARTENS,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Winona St.

18-27

18-29

20-29

20-32

20-35

20-37
22-37

23-37

25-37

25-39

27-39

H9

H11

H9

H12

H 15

H17
H 15

H 14

H12

H 14

H12

GOOD LAYUP by KATONA,CHARLIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by LEA,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by BLAIR,DREW

FOUL by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND DEF by LEA,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW

FOUL by ANDREWS,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by LEA,ZACH
SUB OUT by KATONA,CHARLIE
SUB IN by STEFFEN,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,DREW
ASSIST by LEA,ZACH

TURNOVER by BLAIR,DREW

Second Half Play By Play

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth

20:00

SUB OUT by LEA,ZACH



SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KEVION
FOUL by TAYLOR,KEVION

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE

STEAL by PEYTON,DALANTE

GOOD LAYUP by PEYTON,DALANTE (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,OWEN
MISS LAYUP by KING,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION

GOOD 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KEVION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE

REBOUND OFF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

GOOD LAYUP by PEYTON,DALANTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PEYTON,DALANTE

GOOD FT by PEYTON,DALANTE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION

FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

29-39

29-41

29-44

32-44

32-47

34-47

36-47

36-49

37-49

38-49
38-52

38-54

10

12

15

12

15

13

11

13

12

11
14

16

SUB OUT by STEFFEN,MASON
SUB IN by BROWN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KATONA,CHARLIE

MISS FT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by BLAIR,DREW
TURNOVER by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,JACK
TURNOVER by BLAIR,DREW

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOSHUAC(In the paint)
ASSIST by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSHUA
GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,JACK
ASSIST by BLAIR,DREW

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JOSHUA
ASSIST by KATONA,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,DREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOSHUAC(In the paint)
FOUL by ANDREWS,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
SUB IN by LEA,ZACH

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,COLE
SUB OUT by KATONA,CHARLIE
SUB IN by BROWN,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JOSHUA
ASSIST by MIDDLETON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by LEA,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAIR,DREW



SUB OUT by KING,OWEN

SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB IN by KLUG,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN
FOUL by PEYTON,DALANTE

SUB OUT by PEYTON,DALANTE
SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by KLUG,NICK

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION
MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION
SUB IN by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KLUG,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON
SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK

SUB IN by KING,OWEN

SUB IN by PEYTON,DALANTE
SUB IN by WHITELOW,DEVIN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVION

GOOD FT by PEYTON,DALANTE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PEYTON,DALANTE(fastbreak)

FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

41-54

41-55
41-56

43-56

43-59

43-62
45-62

45-65

45-67

46-67
47-67

H 13

H 14
H 15

H13

H 16

H 19
H17

H 20

H 22

H 21
H 20

MISS FT by LEA,ZACH

MISS FT by BROWN,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW
ASSIST by MIDDLETON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DREW

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,JACK
ASSIST by LEA,ZACH

FOUL by BROWN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by BLAIR,DREW

SUB IN by KATONA,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,COLE
SUB IN by STEFFEN,MASON

BLOCK by BROWN,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by KATONA,CHARLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by KATONA,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,JACK
SUB IN by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
FOUL by BROWN,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by KATONA,CHARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN

MISS FT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE 09:34

09:34 MISS FT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION --
09:25 FOUL by KATONA,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION 09:25 48-67 H 19
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION 09:25 49-67 H 18
09:02 MISS 3PTR by KATONA,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint) 08:48 51-67 H 16
08:24 FOUL by BROWN,JOSHUA
08:24 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOSHUA
08:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSHUA
08:24 SUB IN by BLAIR,DREW
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KEVION 08:07
08:07 STEAL by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
07:49 TURNOVER by KATONA,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by KING,OWEN 07:49
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK 07:49
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,CHARLIE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by STEFFEN,MASON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
06:15 TURNOVER by KATONA,CHARLIE
06:15 SUB OUT by LEA,ZACH
06:15 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint) 06:05 53-67 H 14

ASSIST by TAYLOR,KEVION --
05:43 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KEVION 05:32
05:32 STEAL by KATONA,CHARLIE
FOUL by WHITELOW,DEVIN 05:27

05:27 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by KATONA,CHARLIE(fastbreak)
05:27 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by KATONA,CHARLIE(fastbreak)

05:27 FOUL TECH by KATONA,CHARLIE
FOUL TECH by WHITELOW,DEVIN 05:27
TURNOVER by WHITELOW,DEVIN 05:27
MISS LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,JACK
05:27 SUB OUT by KATONA,CHARLIE
05:27 SUB IN by LEA,ZACH
SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN 05:27
SUB IN by DILLON,CONNOR 05:27

05:27 53-74 H21 GOOD 3PTR by LEA,ZACH
-- ASSIST by MIDDLETON,JACK

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DREW

FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR 04:36
SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK 04:36
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION 04:36
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN 04:36
SUB IN by RIAK,ALIER 04:36

04:36 53-75 H 22 GOOD FT by LEA,ZACH

04:36 MISS FT by LEA,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by RIAK,ALIER --
GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN 03:52 56-75 H19
ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR --
03:31 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,JACK
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN --
03:18 FOUL by STEFFEN,MASON
SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE 03:18



SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
MISS FT by PEYTON,DALANTE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PEYTON,DALANTE
SUB IN by FLOWERS,BILL
MISS LAYUP by ARENZ,CARSON(in the paint)

STEAL by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by RIAK,ALIER(in the paint)

FOUL by FLOWERS,BILL

GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN

TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by ARENZ,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,BILL

56-77

56-78
59-78
59-81

H21

H 22
H 19
H 22

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
FOUL by BLAIR,DREW
TURNOVER by BLAIR,DREW

REBOUND DEF by LEA,ZACH
TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LEA,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLAIR,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,JACK
ASSIST by STEFFEN,MASON
SUB OUT by LEA,ZACH

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,JACK
SUB OUT by BLAIR,DREW

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,AUSTIN
SUB IN by YOUSO,ETHAN

SUB IN by WATTS, ISAIAH

SUB IN by SOUMIS,PETER

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

STEAL by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by WATTS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WATTS, ISAIAH



